
 

YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, May 8, 2019, 5:30 p.m. 
Yankton Community Library Meeting Room 

 
AGENDA 

 
Call to Order 
 
Additions to the Agenda 
 
Approval of April 10, 2019 Minutes 
 
Discussion of Bills / Financial Report 
 
Communications and Correspondence 
 
Public Comment Period 
 
Director’s Report 
 
Old Business 

 None 
 
New Business 

 AV Equipment Policy 

 Kids Art Fest 

 Discussion of Board Report format/content 

 Request to close early on Monday, July 29 for Talent Show 

 Tonja’s last meeting 
 
Other Business 
 
Adjourn the meeting of May 8, 2019 
 

 
The Yankton Community Library is committed to making its facilities accessible to everyone. 

If you have additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276. 
 



 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

Wednesday, April 10, 2019, at 5:30 p.m. 
Yankton Community Library, Director’s Office 

 
 
Meeting called to order by President Lilah Gillis at 5:30 p.m. Present were Sue Otterman, Tony 
Maibaum, Christine Tielke, Tonja Koenigs, Joe Healy, Library Director Dana Schmidt, and 
Assistant Director Linda Dobrovolny. 
Absent with regrets: Amy Nelson 
 
Additions to the agenda: none 
 
Minutes: 
Motion to approve the minutes of the March 20, 2019 meeting by Maibaum, with second by 
Otterman; Healy abstained. Motion approved. 
 
Discussion of Bills and Financial Report: 
No questions/discussion 
 
Communications and Correspondence: Dana shared notes of thanks and appreciation from 
two of our patrons. One thanked us for the kindness and helpfulness of staff and the other 
wished us a Happy National Library week and a thank you for all we do for the community.  
 
Public Comment Period: None. 
 

Director’s Report: In addition to the written report, Dana discussed several National Library 
Week activities. Staff have planned an Escape Room Event and after hours Teen Event.  
Community members have been invited to be a “Librarian For A Day” to get a behind the scenes 
look at library happenings. There have been some updates made to the staff break room. 
 
Old Business: Motion to approve the State Library Annual Survey by Tielke, Second by 
Maibaum. Unanimous approval. 
 
New Business:  
Dana discussed her thoughts about the upcoming 2020 budget process and invited Board  
Members to give input. Maibaum suggested exploring the possibility of acquiring recording 
equipment that could potentially be used for City Commission meetings among other things.  
 
The second in a series of trustee training videos was viewed and discussion about ways to 
improve the welcoming/training process for new board members followed. Suggestions were 
given about adding by-laws and trustee training materials to the website for ease of access.  

 



 

Other Business: Many thanks to Tony Maibaum for his service and support of the library 
especially during his time as a City Commissioner liaison on the Library Board. 
 
 
Adjourn the meeting of March 13, 2019 
Motion by Maibaum to adjourn with second by Koenigs. Unanimous approval. Meeting 
adjourned at 6:30 p.m. 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
Dana Schmidt, Library Director 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

05/01/2019  15:06:07                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.11 PAGE      1 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     CITY OF YANKTON-LANDFILL 

        GARBAGE                           12.00    LANDFILL                 101.142.276           303262         020323 P 050 00001 

 

     CITY UTILITIES 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                 148.83    WATER SERVICE            101.142.274           4.22.19        002793 P 050 00002 

        WATER-WW CHARGES                 121.24    SEWER SERVICE            101.142.275           4.22.19        002793 P 050 00003 

                                         270.07   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     LARSON/SHELLEY 

        REFUND                            22.99    LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAM 101.3641              4.17.19        020324 P 050 00005 

 

     MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 

        FUEL                             107.21    FUEL-HEATING             101.142.273           4.24.19        002794 P 050 00015 

 

     MIDWEST TAPE 

        AV                               117.97    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           4.23.19        020325 P 050 00006 

 

     NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 

        ELECT                          1,291.79    ELECTRICITY              101.142.272           4.22.19        002795 P 050 00007 

 

     RANDOM HOUSE INC 

        AV                               360.00    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           4.8.19         020320 P 050 00009 

 

     RAPID CITY LIBRARY 

        LOST BOOK                         25.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           4.18.19        020322 P 050 00010 

 

     US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC 

        COPIER LEASE                     389.68    RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212           4.24.19        020326 P 050 00013 

 

     WILLIAMS LIBRARY 

        LOST BOOK                         40.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           4.8.19         020321 P 050 00014 

 

 

GENERAL FUND                           2,636.71   ***************
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     GASKELL/SEAN 

        PERFORMANCE                      200.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           37             020327 P 050 00004 

 

     OMAHA'S HENRY DOORLY ZOO 

        SUMMER PROGRAM                   357.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           4.24.19        020332 P 050 00008 

 

     STUCK/WILL 

        SUMMER PROGRAM                   400.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           4.24.19        020328 P 050 00011 

 

     THE ROPE WARRIOR INC 

        SUMMER PROGRAM                   175.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           7.24.19        020329 P 050 00012 

 

                                       1,132.00   ............... 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                          1,132.00   ***************
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                      3,768.71 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             RECORDS PRINTED - 000015



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

05/01/2019  15:06:07                               Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL060S-V08.11 RECAPPAGE 

                                                                                                             GL540R 

 

                         THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT. 

 

                         DATE  ............          APPROVED BY  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 

 

                                                                  ................................. 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MW1J04S70 

        POSTAGE                           10.96    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Dobrovolny              056 00387 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   7.98    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              056 00388 

        BOOKS                             92.10    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Dobrovolny              056 00389 

        DVD'S                             62.53    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              056 00390 

                                         173.57   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MZ3KH3G32 

        DVD'S                             85.71    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              056 00011 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                 131.40    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              056 00012 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   38.59    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              056 00013 

                                         255.70   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MZ8JM6B20 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  72.23    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              056 00051 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        BOOKS                          4,201.96    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 056 00137 

        POSTAGE                           41.14    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 056 00138 

                                       4,243.10   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     BOOK SYSTEMS INC 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   36.36    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              056 00052 

 

     CENTER POINT LARGE PRI 

        LARGE PRINT BOOKS                133.62    BOOKS                    101.142.340           Schmidt                 056 00098 

 

     DEMCO INC 

        POSTAGE                           44.33    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Raiche                  056 00041 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   43.54    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 056 00164 

        POSTAGE                           34.95    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 056 00165 

                                         122.82   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     GAN*1085ARGUSLEADCIRC 

        NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION           244.82    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 056 00044 

 

     GRAINGER 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              107.70    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Reifenrath              056 00094 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              202.23    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Reifenrath              056 00116 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               18.72    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Reifenrath              056 00432 

        REPAIR SUPPLIES                    9.28    REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221           Reifenrath              056 00444 

                                         337.93   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     HARDING GLASS 

        REPLACEMENT SCREEN                47.93    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00034
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     KAISER REFRIGERATION I 

        REFRIGERATOR DISPOSAL             18.95    LANDFILL                 101.142.276           Schmidt                 056 00222 

 

     KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE 

        BREAK ROOM PROJECT                 1.59    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00420 

 

     MENARDS YANKTON SD 

        BREAK ROOM PROJECT                 1.69    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00386 

        BREAK ROOM PROJECT                19.98    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00404 

        BREAK ROOM PROJECT                 1.69CR  REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00417 

        LIBRARY BREAK ROOM SHELF           7.98    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00453 

        PHONE CORDS                        5.02    REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00461 

        RETURNED PHONE CORDS               5.02CR  REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223           Miles                   056 00474 

                                          27.96   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     NYT*TIMES E-BILLING 

        NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION           520.00    SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235           Schmidt                 056 00211 

 

     OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN 

        PEST CONTROL                      90.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 056 00173 

 

     ONE OFFICE SOLUTION - 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                  245.00    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 056 00528 

 

     OVERDRIVE DIST 

        E-BOOKS                        2,417.43    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 056 00090 

        E-BOOKS                           55.00    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 056 00443 

        E-BOOKS                        1,850.58    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES    101.142.202           Schmidt                 056 00504 

                                       4,323.01   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     PITNEY BOWES PBP 

        POSTAGE                          200.00    POSTAGE                  101.142.231           Schmidt                 056 00155 

 

     QUILL CORPORATION 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   44.66    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Schmidt                 056 00456 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                 223.95    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Schmidt                 056 00457 

                                         268.61   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     SD LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 

        SDLA MEMBERSHIP                  175.00    MEMBERSHIP DUES          101.142.261           Schmidt                 056 00006 

 

     SKILLPATH / NATIONAL 

        STAFF TRAINING-SEMINAR           332.97    CONFERENCE & MEETINGS    101.142.265           Schmidt                 056 00145



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

05/03/2019  15:21:13                             Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept)                             GL540R-V08.11 PAGE      3 

                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

GENERAL FUND                    *************** 

 

  COMMUNITY LIBRARY             ............... 

 

     WAL-MART #1483 

        DVDS                              76.80    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              056 00425 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   9.44    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Dobrovolny              056 00426 

        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                3.74    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES      101.142.236           Dobrovolny              056 00427 

                                          89.98   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WM SUPERCENTER #1483 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                    6.71    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              056 00101 

        DVD'S                             82.80    AV - CAPITAL             101.142.342           Dobrovolny              056 00102 

        OFFICE SUPPLIES                   29.57    OFFICE SUPPLIES          101.142.232           Dobrovolny              056 00366 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                  13.57    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Lippert                 056 00368 

                                         132.65   *VENDOR TOTAL 

 

     WM SUPERCENTER #3734 

        PROGRAM SUPPLIES                   7.74    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Raiche                  056 00261 

 

     YANKTON PIZZA RANCH 

        TEEN EVENT SUPPLIES               29.50    PROGRAM SUPPLIES         101.142.242           Raiche                  056 00225 

 

                                      12,131.04   ............... 
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                                                      BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT 

 

     VENDOR NAME 

        DESCRIPTION                      AMOUNT    ACCOUNT NAME             FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#   F/P ID LINE 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                   *************** 

 

  LIBRARY TRUST                 ............... 

 

     AMZN MKTP US 

        CRAFT NIGHT SUPPLIES              14.28CR  RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              056 00438 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MW1J04S70 

        SEED LIBRARY SUPPLIES              9.98    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              056 00391 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MW3XX5DV0 

        SEED LIBRARY SUPPLIES             24.95    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              056 00440 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MZ2OG4XU2 

        SUMMER READING PROGRAM             5.68    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              056 00049 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MZ3KH3G32 

        SUMMER READING PROGRAM            22.97    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              056 00014 

 

     AMZN MKTP US*MZ4XC6MF2 

        SUMMER READING PROGRAM            25.09    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Dobrovolny              056 00055 

 

     BAKER-TAYLOR 

        BOOK DONATION                     73.16    BOOKS                    701.701.340           Schmidt                 056 00139 

 

     BIG RIVER BURRITO COMP 

        STAFF APPRECIATION                45.89    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 056 00307 

 

     DAIRY QUEEN #17883 QPS 

        LIBR BOARD APPRECIATION           23.99    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Schmidt                 056 00304 

 

     DAKOTALAND HOLDINGS LL 

        STORY WALK REPAIRS               126.88    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Bornitz                 056 00141 

 

     DELIGHT DONUTS 

        STAFF APPRECIATION                23.00    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Lippert                 056 00318 

 

     DEMCO INC 

        SUMMER READING SUPPLIES          402.99    RECREATION SUPPLIES      701.701.242           Raiche                  056 00040 
